
0 

CONTRACTOR SENIOR MANAGER (CIVIL) 

 

 

 

ODISHA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking) 
Gopabandhu Nagar, Unit-VIII, Bhubaneswar. 

DIST-Khordha-751012, Tel-0674-2562020, e-mail:theoccltd@odishaconstruction.com 

(GSTIN-21AAACO2571K2ZM) 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

e-procurement Notice No – 28/OCCL/2020-21 (on-line) 

 
The Managing Director, OCCL, Bhubaneswar on behalf of Odisha Construction Corporation Limited 

invites on-line percentage rate tender through e-Procurement in double cover system for execution of the 

following works. The agency must be enlisted as C-I class of contractor in OCC Ltd. If not enlisted, agency is to 

get enlisted in OCC Ltd as C-I class of contractor preferably before submission of tender but Mandatory before 

drawl of agreement. The enlistment form of OCCL is available in the website of OCC Ltd. i.e. 

www.odishaconstruction.com or may be collected from OCC Ltd. Head Office and should be submitted at the 

same office along with the necessary documents and fees before uploading the bid in portal positively failing 

which it will not be considered for the present work. In case intending bidder applied for such Certificate but  

not received up to the time of submission of bid, he has to upload certificate of Registration of concerned State 

Government/ Railway/ CPWD/ Government bodies along with copy of the application for C-I enlistment in 

OCCL. 

 
Sl 

No 

Type of Work Bid   
Identification 

No. 

Amount put to 

tender 

Period of 

completion 

Tender Fee 
(through on-line 

transfer) 

EMD/ Bid 
Security 

(through on- 
line transfer) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01 River Training work and 
River Bed Protection at 
Odastala High Level Bridge 

site of Ret Irrigation 
Project.. 

OCCL- 
RIP/01/20 

20-21 

Rs. 169.79 
Lakhs 

03 

(Three 
calendar 
months) 

Rs. 11,800/- 

inclusive GST 
(Non Refundable) 

Rs. 1.70 
Lakhs 

1. The Bidders shall transfer online Earnest money deposit / Bid Security amount specified for the 

works on the table column 7 above as part of its bid through a process as mentioned in DTCN. 

2. The bidder shall transfer online cost of bid documents of Rs.11,800.00 for each work as shown in 

column 6 above through a process as mentioned in DTCN. 

3. Procurement Details: 
 

Procurement 

Officer 

Availability of Tender 

On-line 

Submission of Bid On- 

line 

Date & Time of opening of Tender 

Technical Bid Financial Bid 

1 2 3 5 6 

Managing 

Director, OCCL, 

Bhubaneswar. 

From 25.01.2021, 

10.00 A. M 

to 

08.02.2021, 

5.30 P.M 

From 25.01.2021, 

10.00 A. M 

to 

08.02.2021, 

5.30 P.M 

09.02.2021 at 

12.00 Noon at 

Head Office, 

OCCL, 

Bhubaneswar 

To be 

intimated to 

qualified 

bidders after 

evaluation of 

Technical Bid. 

mailto:theoccltd@odishaconstruction.com
http://www.odishaconstruction.com/


1 

CONTRACTOR SENIOR MANAGER (CIVIL) 

 

 

4. Tender should be submitted On-line in www.tendersodisha.gov.in only. Bid document consisting 

of qualification, information and eligibility criteria of bidders, specification and Bill of Quantities of 

the works are available in the web-sites www.tendersodisha.gov.in & www.odishaconstruction.com 

and the set of terms and conditions of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in  

the web-site till last date of submission of Bid. 

5. Bid validity period of the Tender is for a period of 90 (ninety) days from the last date of 

submission of bid. Conditional bid is not acceptable & subjected to forfeiture of EMD/Bid 

Security. If any bidder withdraws his Bid/ Tender before the said period or makes any 

modification in the terms and condition of the bid, the EMD deposited at the time of submission of 

tender/bid shall stand forfeited. Validity of tenders can also be extended if required without any 

monetary compensation. 

6. No Engineer of Gazetted rank or other Gazetted Officer employed in Engineering or Administrative 

duties in any Engineering Department of the State Government/Corporation is allowed to work as 

a Contractor for a period of two years after his retirement from Government Service/Corporation 

service, without Government/Corporation permission. 

7. The scanned copy(s) of (i) Affidavit duly registered before NOTARY  regarding 

authenticity of documents, (ii) No Relation Certificate, (iii) Undertaking to pay 

minimum wages (Annexure-C), (iv) Undertaking to pay royalty as per prevailing rate 

during the time of execution (Annexure-E), (v) GST Registration Certificate, (vi) PAN 

Card, (vii) EPF registration certificate, (viii) Valid OCC Ltd enlistment certificate and all 

other required documents as per the relevant clauses of DTCN and ITB should be 

uploaded in web-site www.tendersodisha.gov.in at the time of submission of Bid. The 

above mentioned affidavit, No relationship Certificate, undertakings as specified in Annexure C & 

Annexure-E must be as per the formats prescribed in the bid documents only. If the affidavit, 

No relationship Certificate & the undertakings are submitted in any other format, then 

the tender inviting officer may reject the bid. 

The bidders not registered under GST in Odisha are required to submit an undertaking 

in the form of an affidavit that, they are not registered under GST act in the state of Odisha as 

they have not started any business in the state and they have no liabilities under the said act. The 

successful bidders have to produce their documents regarding GST registration documents in the 

State of Odisha before drawal of the agreement. 

The original documents of the successful L-1 bidder shall be verified from the 

respective certificate issuing authorities. 

 
8. Additional Performance Security shall be submitted by the bidder when the bid amount is less than 

the estimated cost put to tender. In such an event, only the successful bidder who has quoted less 

bid price/rates than the estimated cost put to tender shall have to furnish exact amount of 

differential cost i.e. estimated cost put to tender minus the quoted amount as Additional 

Performance Security (APS) in shape of Term Deposit Receipt (TDR) pledged in favour of Odisha 

Construction Corporation Limited/ Bank Guarantee in prescribed format annexed in favour of 

Odisha Construction Corporation Limited from any nationalized/scheduled bank in India counter 

http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in/
http://www.tendersorissa.gov.in/
http://www.odishaconstruction.com/
http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in/


2 

CONTRACTOR SENIOR MANAGER (CIVIL) 

 

 

guaranteed by its local branch at Bhubaneswar within seven days of issue of Letter of Acceptance 

(LoA) by Odisha Construction Corporation Limited (by email) to the successful bidder otherwise 

the bid of the successful bidder shall be cancelled and the Earnest Money Deposit/Bid Security 

shall be forfeited. Further proceedings for blacklisting shall be initiated against the bidder. 

9. The technical bid documents will be opened by the undersigned/authorized officer(s) on dated. 

09.02.2021 at 12.00 Noon in the Head Office of the Odisha Construction Corporation Limited, 

Unit-VIII, Bhubaneswar in presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to 

attend. If the Office happened to be closed on the date of opening of the bid the same will be 

opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. After evaluation of the documents 

contained in technical bid, the financial bids of the technically responsive bidders will be opened. 

The date, time and place of opening the financial bid will be intimated to the eligible qualified 

bidders through e-mails/letters. 

10. The bidders have to quote the percentage rate excluding GST (Goods and Service Tax). GST as 

applicable will be paid extra. 

11. The bidder may be asked in email/letters to clarify on the uploaded documents provided in the 

Technical Bid. If necessary, with respect to any doubts or illegible documents, the authority 

inviting bid reserves the right to accept any additional document. 

12. Joint venture is not allowed. 

 
13. The bidders seeking clarification, if any regarding the tender can contact office of the undersigned 

during office hour on any working days from 25.01.2021 to 01.02.2021 up to 3.00 P.M (in 

writing). 

14. Authority reserves the right to reject / Cancel the tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

15. Other details can be seen in the bid documents, which is available in web-site 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in & www.odishaconstruction.com. 

16. The agency must be enlisted as C-I class of contractor in OCC Ltd. If not, enlisted agency is to get 

enlisted in OCC Ltd as C-I class of contractor preferably before submission of tender but 

Mandatory before drawl of agreement. The enlistment form of OCCL is available in the website of 

OCC Ltd. i.e. www.odishaconstruction.com or may be collected from OCC Ltd. Head Office and 

should be submitted at the same office along with the necessary documents and fees before 

uploading the bid in portal positively failing which it will not be considered for the present work. In 

case intending bidder applied for such Certificate but not received up to the time of submission of 

bid, he has to upload certificate of Registration of concerned State Government/ Railway/ CPWD/ 

Government bodies along with copy of the duly filled in application form as submitted at OCC Ltd 

Head Office for C-I enlistment in OCCL. 

 

17.  Any dispute arising out of the above tender call notice shall be subject to Jurisdiction of 

Hon’ble High Court of Odisha at Cuttack and their subordinate Courts at Bhubaneswar only. 

 

http://www.tendersorissa.gov.in/
http://www.tendersorissa.gov.in/
http://www.odishaconstruction.com/
http://www.odishaconstruction.com/

	ODISHA CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.
	Gopabandhu Nagar, Unit-VIII, Bhubaneswar.

	NOTICE INVITING TENDER
	3. Procurement Details:
	The original documents of the successful L-1 bidder shall be verified from the respective certificate issuing authorities.
	12. Joint venture is not allowed.


